Installation Instructions
Kinetix 6000 Power Rail
Catalog Numbers 2094-PRS1, 2094-PRS2, 2094-PRS3,
2094-PRS4, 2094-PRS5, 2094-PRS6, 2094-PRS7, 2094-PRS8,
2094-PR1, 2094-PR2, 2094-PR4, 2094-PR6, 2094-PR8
About the Kinetix 6000 Power Rail
The Kinetix 6000 power rail provides power and control signals from the Bulletin 2094
integrated axis (IAM) converter module to adjacent axis (AM) inverter, shunt, and slot-filler

Kinetix 6000 Power Rail     3
Catalog Number Explanation
This publication applies to the following Bulletin 2094 power rails.
Before You Begin
Remove all packing material, wedges, and braces from within and around the components. After
unpacking, check the item nameplate catalog number against the purchase order.
Parts List
Cat. No. Description Module Capacity (1)
(1) Module capacity is reduced when using double-wide IAM and AM modules. The 2094-AC32-M05-x, 2094-BC04-M03-x, and
2094-BC07-M05-x double-wide IAM modules each require one converter slot and two inverter slots. All other (single-wide)
IAM modules require one converter slot and one inverter slot. The 2094-BM03-x and 2094-BM05-x double-wide AM
modules each require two inverter slots. All other (single-wide) AM modules require one inverter slot. Refer to the Kinetix
Motion Control Selection Guide, publication GMC-SG001, for more information on selecting Bulletin 2094 power rails.
2094-PRS1
Power rail (slim),
230V or 460V drive systems
1 IAM module and no additional modules
2094-PRS2 1 IAM module and up to 1 additional module
2094-PRS3 1 IAM module and up to 2 additional modules
2094-PRS4 1 IAM module and up to 3 additional modules
2094-PRS5 1 IAM module and up to 4 additional modules
2094-PRS6 1 IAM module and up to 5 additional modules
2094-PRS7 1 IAM module and up to 6 additional modules
2094-PRS8 1 IAM module and up to 7 additional modules
2094-PR1
Power rail,
230V or 460V drive systems
1 IAM module and no additional modules
2094-PR2 1 IAM module and up to 1 additional module
2094-PR4 1 IAM module and up to 3 additional modules
2094-PR6 1 IAM module and up to 5 additional modules
2094-PR8 1 IAM module and up to 7 additional modules
Drive Component Ships With
Power Rail
• One braided 100 mm (3.9 in.) ground strap
• Protective covers (one covering each of the power rail connectors)
• These installation instructions, publication 2094-IN003
IMPORTANT To improve the bond between the power rail and subpanel, construct your
subpanel out of zinc plated (paint free) steel.
Publication 2094-IN003D-EN-P - November 2010
4     Kinetix 6000 Power Rail
Install the Kinetix 6000 Power Rail
This procedure assumes that you have prepared your panel and understand how to bond your